

# Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | 15-298   | Version: 1 | Name:         | 14th Street Storm Bid Award |        |
|----------------|--|------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------|
| Туре:          | Contract   |            | Status:       | Consent Agenda              |        |
| File created:  | 5/13/2015  |            | In control:   | City Commission             |        |
| On agenda:     | 5/20/2015  |            | Final action: |                             |        |
| Title:         | Award of a Public Improvement Contract for the Construction of the 14th Street Storm Drain<br>Improvements Project (CI 14-007) |            |               |                             |        |
| Sponsors:      | John Lewis   |            |               |                             |        |
| Indexes:       | Goal 2: Address Critical Facility Needs., Goal 3: Enhance the Livability of the Community.                                     |            |               |                             |        |
| Code sections: |  |            |               |                             |        |
| Attachments:   | 1. Staff Report, 2. Contract Agreement, 3. Bid Spreadsheet, 4. Flyer with Vicinity Map   |            |               |                             |        |
| Date           | Ver. Action B  | У          | Ac            | tion                        | Result |

Award of a Public Improvement Contract for the Construction of the 14th Street Storm Drain Improvements Project (CI 14-007)

### **RECOMMENDED ACTION (Motion)**:

Award the bid and authorize the City Manager to execute the Contract Agreement with Trench Line Excavation Inc. in the amount of \$159,834 to provide construction services for the 14th Street Storm Drain Improvements Project.

#### BACKGROUND:

The City executed a Personal Services Agreement (PSA) with Wallis Engineering, PLLC in March, 2014, to design and prepare contract documents to correct deficiencies in the storm system and connected outfall located at 14th Street and JQ Adams Street. In April and May, 2015, staff solicited bids for the project in accordance with City and State contracting procedures.

Nine bids were received and Wallis Engineering staff reviewed the bids and provided the City with a written recommendation to award the bid to Trench Line Excavation, Inc., the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. Bidders and their bid amounts are listed below:

#### BIDDER

### BID AMOUNT

| Trench Line Excavation, Inc.       | \$159,834.00  |
|------------------------------------|---------------|
| Weitman Excavation, LLC            | \$181,333.00  |
| Canby Excavating Inc.              | \$193,284.00  |
| Dirt & Aggregate Interchange, Inc. | \$212,222.00  |
| Interlaken, Inc.                   | \$222,021.00  |
| GSE, Inc.                          | \$228,447.98  |
| 3 Kings Environmental, Inc.        | \$241,080.00  |
| Oxbow Construction                 | Nonresponsive |
| Landis & Landis Construction       | Nonresponsive |

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

\$244,800.00

## BUDGET IMPACT:

Amount: \$159,834 FY(s): 14/15 and 15/16 Funding Source: Stormwater Capital